Stock. We reserve the right to change the use of proceeds as business demands dictate.

23

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DILUTION

If you invest in Series B Preferred Stock, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between
the $4.00 offering price per share (the “Offering Price”) of the Series B Preferred Stock, assuming the subsequent
conversion of such shares to Common Stock, and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of Common
Stock immediately after this offering. Dilution results from the fact that the Offering Price is substantially in excess
of the pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to the existing equity holders.

Our pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2019 was approximately ($22,245,883), or
approximately ($0.69) per share of Common Stock on a fully converted basis. Pro forma net tangible book value
represents the amount of total tangible assets less total liabilities. Pro forma net tangible book value per share
represents pro forma net tangible book value divided by the number of shares of Common Stock outstanding on a
fully converted basis.

The following table illustrates the substantial and immediate dilution per share of Common Stock to a
purchaser in this offering, assuming issuance of all shares of Series B Preferred Stock and the subsequent
conversion of all such shares to Common Stock in this offering:

On Basis of Full Conversion of Issued Instruments
$50 Million

Raise

Price per share $ 4.00
Shares issued 12,500,000
Capital raised $ 50,000,000
Less: Estimated offering costs $ 6,200,000
Net Offering Proceeds $ 43,800,000
Net tangible book value pre-offering $(22,245,883)
Net tangible book value post-offering $ 21,554,117
Pro Forma Shares outstanding pre-offering assuming full conversion 32,342,890
Pro Forma Post-offering shares outstanding assuming full conversion 44,842,890
Net tangible book value per share prior to offering $ (0.69)
Increase/(Decrease) per share attributable to new investors $ 1.17
Net tangible book value per share after offering $ 0.48
Dilution per share to new investors ($) $ 3.52
Dilution per share to new investors (%) 87.98%

Net tangible book value is based on the net tangible equity attributable to equity holders of the Company
excluding non-controlling interest as of June 30, 2019.

Assumes conversion of all issued shares of Series A Preferred Stock to Class A Common Stock, vesting and
exercise of all issued and outstanding Class A Common Stock, and exercise of all warrants or stock options
issued by Caliber.

Does not give effect to the redemption of shares of Class A Common Stock held by our executive management
team and a significant beneficial owner with a portion of the net proceeds of this offering. See “Use of